
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Interchange construction on I-59 at SR 42, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0059-01(075) / 102334301 in Forrest County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $26,713,938.29

Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

$24,196,880.20 $24,489,870.90 $24,050,044.25

1 2 3

0110 203-EX017 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7 446,250.000 CY 7.27 6.50 8.30

0050 202-B088 Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types 120.000 LF 6.15 15.00 8.60

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 575,000.00 2,500,000.00 875,000.00

0750 604-B001 Gratings 500.000 LBS 5.35 2.25 2.90

0760 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 67.000 SY 4.00 9.20 1.90

0770 605-T001 4" Perforated Pipe for Underdrains 120.000 LF 25.00 15.00 6.10

0780 605-U001 4" Non-perforated Pipe for Underdrains 5.000 LF 25.00 45.00 28.50

0790 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 5.000 CY 183.00 85.00 75.50

1770 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 88.000 CY 77.00

1780 605-W003 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type C, FM 88.000 CY 29.00 22.00

0810 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1 3.000 EA 910.00 850.00 895.00

0820 606-D001 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section 2.000 EA 2,515.00 2,350.00 2,500.00

1080 619-G8001 Warning Lights, Type "C" 51.000 EA 160.00 135.00 142.00

1090 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 1,050,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00

1100 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 2.000 MI 2,140.00 2,000.00 2,100.00

1110 626-B001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 374.000 LF 1.10 1.00 1.10

1120 626-C002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 10.000 MI 3,745.00 3,500.00 3,700.00

1130 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 7.000 MI 3,745.00 3,500.00 3,700.00

1140 626-F001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 4.000 MI 3,745.00 3,500.00 3,700.00

1150 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 18,174.000 LF 1.10 1.00 1.10

1160 626-G005 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 11,263.000 LF 1.10 1.00 1.10

1170 626-H001 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 883.000 SF 6.40 6.00 6.30

1180 626-H002 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 1,021.000 LF 1.60 1.50 1.60

1190 627-B001 Two-Way Clear Reflective Raised Markers 162.000 EA 6.00 5.00 5.30

1700 907-641-C001 ITS Radar Detection Sensor 2.000 EA 7,950.00 6,500.00 6,800.00

1480 647-A001 Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment 1.000 LS 7,835.00 11,550.00 12,000.00
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1710 907-650-A002 On Street Video Equipment, Fixed Type 14.000 EA 5,022.00 2,640.00 2,800.00

1720 907-650-A003 On Street Video Equipment, PTZ Type 8.000 EA 8,422.00 5,500.00 5,700.00

0060 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 827.000 LF 6.40 6.00 6.35

0070 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 287.000 LF 30.00 20.00 12.75

0080 202-B215 Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing 173.000 EA 374.50 350.00 370.00

0090 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 3,700.000 LF 2.15 2.00 2.10

0100 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 65,950.000 CY 5.30 5.75 5.00

0120 203-EX018 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6 1,000.000 CY 13.40 13.00 10.50

0130 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 16,250.000 CY 7.80 6.00 3.75

0140 206-A001 Structure Excavation 923.000 CY 9.00 18.00 14.50

0150 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM 565.000 CY 69.00 60.00 81.00

0160 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 170,295.000 SY 2.30 2.35 1.60

0170 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 500.000 CY 24.00 10.00 12.00

0180 213-C001 Superphosphate 24.000 TON 535.00 665.00 1,000.00

0190 216-A001 Solid Sodding 3,343.000 SY 5.15 4.00 5.30

0200 217-A001 Ditch Liner 450.000 SY 3.10 3.00 1.80

0210 219-A001 Watering 26.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0320 236-A008 Silt Basin, Type D 29.000 EA 1,900.00 3,600.00 775.00

0330 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 3,000.000 LF 8.60 8.00 5.50

1490 907-240-A001 Interlocking Flexible Block Erosion Control System 1,484.000 SY 78.00 70.00 49.25

0340 246-B002 Rockbags 50.000 LF 21.40 70.00 61.00

0350 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 500.000 TON 88.20 90.00 68.00

1500 907-253-A001 Coir Fiber Baffle 4,350.000 LF 5.35 9.00 4.25

0550 603-CA027 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 272.000 LF 71.00 49.00 52.00

0560 603-CA041 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 568.000 LF 86.00 62.50 66.00

0570 603-CA056 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 320.000 LF 103.00 73.00 78.25
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0580 603-CA067 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 80.000 LF 120.00 90.00 91.75

0590 603-CA077 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 96.000 LF 140.00 116.00 110.00

0600 603-CB003 18" Reinforced Concrete End Section 10.000 EA 667.00 770.00 708.00

0610 603-CB004 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section 6.000 EA 820.00 890.00 782.00

0620 603-CB005 30" Reinforced Concrete End Section 13.000 EA 1,012.00 960.00 860.00

0630 603-CB006 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 5.000 EA 1,280.00 1,255.00 1,200.00

0640 603-CB007 42" Reinforced Concrete End Section 2.000 EA 1,870.00 1,675.00 1,500.00

1716 907-661-B002 Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 12 SM 1,375.000 LF 3.10 3.50 3.60

0860 607-P1008 Line Post,  7' x 1 1/2"  Galvanized Steel 900.000 EA 31.00 35.00 28.00

0870 607-P2004 Brace Post,  7 1/2' x 2"  Galvanized Steel 900.000 EA 106.00 95.00 98.00

0880 609-D004 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified 4,501.000 LF 21.40 20.00 21.00

0890 614-B001 Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement 175.000 SY 100.00 80.00 98.50

0900 615-A002 Concrete Bridge End Barrier, 33.5" 40.000 LF 51.00 50.00 54.50

0910 616-A001 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch 158.000 SY 114.00 115.00 112.00

0920 616-A004 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch 2,673.000 SY 32.20 35.00 31.75

0930 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 90.000 EA 196.00 200.00 250.00

0940 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 306,000.00 400,000.00 475,000.00

0950 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 11.000 MI 803.00 750.00 789.00

0960 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 10.000 MI 803.00 750.00 789.00

0970 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 2.000 MI 803.00 750.00 789.00

1200 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 250.000 EA 5.40 5.00 5.30

1210 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 775.000 EA 5.40 5.00 5.30

1220 630-A001 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness 362.000 SF 24.60 23.00 24.25

1230 630-A003 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness 1,622.000 SF 26.00 24.00 25.25

1240 630-B002 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground Mounted 3,128.000 SF 28.00 26.00 27.25

1250 630-B003 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Overhead Mounted 190.000 SF 30.00 28.00 29.50
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1260 630-C002 Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 lb/ft 186.000 LF 10.00 9.00 9.50

1270 630-C003 Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft 2,234.000 LF 12.00 11.00 11.50

1280 630-D003 Structural Steel Beams, W10 x 22 347.000 LF 118.00 110.00 116.00

1290 630-D006 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 12 38.000 LF 64.00 60.00 63.25

1300 630-D007 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 15 398.000 LF 70.00 65.00 68.50

1310 630-D008 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9 381.000 LF 59.00 55.00 58.00

1320 630-D010 Structural Steel Beams, W8 x 21 62.000 LF 86.00 80.00 84.25

1400 630-F012 Delineators, Post Mounted, Single White 66.000 EA 41.00 38.00 40.00

1410 630-F013 Delineators, Post Mounted, Single Yellow 40.000 EA 41.00 38.00 40.00

1420 630-G004 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L 14.000 EA 80.00 75.00 79.00

1430 630-I003 Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 1, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 36,400.00 34,000.00 36,000.00

1440 630-K001 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2" 120.000 LF 53.50 50.00 52.75

1450 630-K002 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3" 289.000 LF 48.00 45.00 47.25

1460 630-K003 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4" 411.000 LF 59.00 55.00 61.75

1470 630-K004 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 5" 38.000 LF 69.55 65.00 73.00

1520 907-630-L001 Pedestal Sign Support, Assembly No 1, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 70,196.00 66,500.00 70,000.00

1530 907-630-L002 Pedestal Sign Support, Assembly No 2, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 70,196.00 66,500.00 70,000.00

1540 907-630-M001 Post Sign Support, Assembly No 1, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 21,972.00 22,000.00 22,000.00

1550 907-630-M002 Post Sign Support, Assembly No 2, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 21,972.00 22,000.00 22,000.00

1560 907-632-J001 Power Service Pedestal 1.000 EA 3,007.00 5,100.00 5,400.00

1570 907-634-E001 Camera Pole with Foundation, 50' Pole 5.000 EA 12,154.00 6,250.00 6,600.00

1580 907-636-B043 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #2, 4 Conductor 85.000 LF 7.75 7.00 7.40

1590 907-636-B051 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #4, 4 Conductor 925.000 LF 5.25 5.00 5.10

1600 907-636-B053 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #6, 3 Conductor 2,915.000 LF 3.30 3.00 2.80

1610 907-637-A002 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2 20.000 EA 604.00 1,000.00 984.00

1620 907-637-A004 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 4 28.000 EA 1,102.00 1,100.00 1,200.00
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1630 907-637-A005 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 5 26.000 EA 1,305.00 1,360.00 1,400.00

1640 907-637-C028 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 160.000 LF 8.00 5.50 5.80

1650 907-637-H001 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2" 365.000 LF 11.00 10.00 10.25

1660 907-637-H002 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2" 2,495.000 LF 7.00 9.00 9.30

1670 907-637-I001 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2" 36,915.000 LF 10.00 10.00 10.25

1680 907-637-I002 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2" 2,330.000 LF 8.70 9.00 9.30

1718 907-663-A001 Network Switch, Type A 7.000 EA 3,131.00 1,860.00 2,000.00

1719 907-663-A002 Network Switch, Type B 4.000 EA 4,424.00 2,250.00 2,400.00

1464 682-A005 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor 2,550.000 LF 12.30 11.85 12.50

1465 682-A018 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 2, 3 Conductor 8,940.000 LF 10.00 9.05 9.50

1466 682-A025 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 3/0, 3 Conductor 210.000 LF 15.70 13.00 13.75

1467 682-A039 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 8, 3 Conductor 7,355.000 LF 6.50 5.40 5.70

1468 682-B005 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor 65.000 LF 21.50 20.25 21.25

1469 682-B016 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 2, 3 Conductor 683.000 LF 19.40 17.50 18.50

1471 682-B022 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 3/0, 3 Conductor 76.000 LF 25.25 17.20 18.00

0030 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 34,044.000 SY 3.00 3.50 3.40

0800 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 650.000 LF 24.60 23.00 24.25

0690 603-CE018 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 168.000 LF 103.00 75.00 86.50

0700 603-CF002 22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 16.000 EA 730.00 820.00 708.00

0710 603-CF003 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 4.000 EA 884.00 940.00 768.00

0720 603-CF004 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 4.000 EA 1,129.00 1,215.00 861.00

0730 603-CF005 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 4.000 EA 1,451.00 1,425.00 1,200.00

0740 603-SB012 18" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert 1.000 EA 1,605.00 1,225.00 1,200.00

0830 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 5.000 EA 2,782.00 2,600.00 2,700.00

0840 606-E007 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 2.000 EA 3,050.00 2,850.00 3,000.00

0850 607-B020 60" Type II Chain Link Fence, Class II 18,550.000 LF 6.15 5.50 5.60
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0040 202-B052 Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths 410.000 SY 8.70 15.00 10.75

0650 603-CB008 48" Reinforced Concrete End Section 2.000 EA 1,993.00 1,770.00 1,600.00

0660 603-CE002 22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 744.000 LF 66.75 45.00 47.25

0670 603-CE008 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 128.000 LF 77.00 54.00 59.75

0680 603-CE013 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 128.000 LF 85.00 60.00 64.25

1690 907-637-K001 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Aerial Supported, Type 1, 2 @ 2" 1,985.000 LF 41.25 35.00 35.50

1479 683-A129 Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 130-8-S 4.000 EA 37,791.00 36,500.00 38,000.00

1481 683-B197 Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, LED, Type 40-1-15-268 34.000 EA 5,077.00 3,925.00 4,100.00

1482 683-D001 Portable Electric Power Units 1.000 EA 4,125.00 2,810.00 3,000.00

1483 684-A004 Pole Foundation, 30" Diameter 56.000 CY 847.00 980.00 1,000.00

1484 684-A007 Pole Foundation, 48" Diameter 110.000 CY 795.00 720.00 758.00

1485 684-B004 Slip Casing, 30" Diameter 9.000 LF 72.00 30.00 31.50

1486 684-B007 Slip Casing, 48" Diameter 21.000 LF 78.00 61.00 64.25

1487 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 245,000.00 150,000.00 250,000.00

1488 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 5,500.000 TON 87.00 70.00 69.50

1489 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 971.000 TON 55.00 55.00 54.00

1730 907-906001 Trainees 1,040.000 HRS 5.00 5.00 5.00

1790 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 28.000 CY 802.00 665.00 445.00

1800 501-K001 Transverse Grooving 1,716.000 SY 2.35 2.20 2.50

1810 803-I004 PDA Test Pile, Steel Pipe Pile 3.000 EA 48,150.00 18,000.00 19,000.00

1820 803-J001 Pile Restrike 2.000 EA 2,140.00 600.00 1,000.00

1830 803-P001 24" Steel Pipe Piling, Wall Thickness 0.500" 3,775.000 LF 134.00 100.00 108.00

1880 907-804-A002 Bridge Concrete, Class AA 266.000 CY 1,016.00 1,000.00 750.00

1890 907-804-A004 Bridge Concrete, Class BD 485.000 CY 1,284.00 1,000.00 850.00

1840 804-C167 99' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type BT-54 2,360.000 LF 214.00 150.00 175.00

1850 805-A001 Reinforcement 162,682.000 LBS 1.10 1.00 1.00
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1860 809-A001 Retaining Wall System 8,525.000 SF 169.00 160.00 167.00

1870 813-A002 Concrete Railing, 32" 598.000 LF 51.00 50.00 58.25

1472 682-B037 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 8, 3 Conductor 397.000 LF 12.40 13.80 14.50

1459 656-A002 Dynamic Message Sign, Type 2 2.000 EA 120,767.00 100,000.00 105,000.00

1461 656-A003 Dynamic Message Sign, Type 3 2.000 EA 47,260.00 35,000.00 36,000.00

1712 907-659-A001 Traffic Management Center Modifications 1.000 LS 142,000.00 72,000.00 75,000.00

1462 660-A003 Equipment Cabinet, Type B 4.000 EA 5,177.00 4,850.00 5,100.00

1463 660-A004 Equipment Cabinet, Type C 2.000 EA 9,611.00 8,840.00 9,300.00

1714 907-661-A004 Fiber Optic Cable, 72 SM 39,975.000 LF 2.40 2.50 2.60

1473 682-D003 Underground Pull Box 27.000 EA 1,312.00 1,685.00 1,800.00

1474 682-E003 Underground Junction Box With Concrete Pad 34.000 EA 1,329.00 1,315.00 1,400.00

1475 682-F002 Secondary Power Controllers 1.000 EA 15,410.00 14,600.00 15,000.00

1476 683-A126 Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-8-S 1.000 EA 37,426.00 36,500.00 38,000.00

1477 683-A127 Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-6-S 5.000 EA 35,256.00 33,250.00 35,000.00

1478 683-A128 Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-6-A 2.000 EA 35,246.00 33,250.00 35,000.00

1740 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 62,600.000 TON

1750 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 62,600.000 TON 46.25

1760 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 62,600.000 TON 43.80 45.00

0360 403-A001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 9,629.000 TON 83.00 80.00 87.50

0370 403-A002 12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 4,858.000 TON 83.40 80.00 88.00

0380 403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 1,114.000 TON 88.25 85.00 93.00

0390 403-A004 19-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 10,592.000 TON 79.00 76.00 83.25

0400 403-A005 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 7,894.000 TON 79.00 76.00 83.50

0410 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 12,220.000 TON 76.00 74.00 80.25

0420 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 5,718.000 TON 100.00 96.00 106.00

0220 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 24.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00
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0230 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 81.000 CY 535.00 665.00 680.00

0240 223-A001 Mowing 94.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00 50.00

0250 225-A001 Grassing 47.000 ACRE 1,370.00 900.00 1,300.00

0260 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 24.000 TON 94.00 100.00 300.00

0270 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 94.000 TON 214.00 200.00 495.00

1032 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,000.000 LF 40.00 25.00 38.75

1082 619-J1005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 2.000 EA 9,095.00 8,500.00 8,900.00

1084 619-J2005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH, Replacement Package 2.000 EA 4,815.00 4,500.00 4,700.00

0280 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 47.000 ACRE 1,552.00 825.00 1,000.00

0290 227-A001 Hydroseeding 47.000 ACRE 1,369.00 2,750.00 3,000.00

0300 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 72,500.000 LF 3.00 3.00 2.50

0310 234-D001 Inlet Siltation Guard 2.000 EA 728.00 675.00 500.00

0430 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 3,643.000 TON 98.25 94.00 103.00

0440 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 821.000 TON 106.00 101.00 111.00

0450 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 2,000.000 SY 6.60 6.50 7.40

0460 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 15,809.000 GAL 3.65 3.50 3.90

0470 413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement 118.000 LF 28.00 10.00 10.50

0480 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 13.000 MI 428.00 260.00 275.00

0490 502-A001 Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement 258.000 SY 209.00 200.00 240.00

0500 601-A001 Class "B" Structural Concrete 478.000 CY 599.00 700.00 675.00

0510 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 55.000 CY 1,575.00 1,600.00 1,200.00

0520 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 74,216.000 LBS 1.00 1.15 1.20

0530 603-ALT003 18" Type A Alternate Pipe 316.000 LF 59.00 31.00 36.00

0540 603-CA012 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 408.000 LF 60.00 40.50 40.25

0980 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 21,261.000 LF 0.10 0.10 0.10

0990 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 87.000 SF 2.15 2.00 2.10
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Interchange construction on I-59 at SR 42, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0059-01(075) / 102334301 in Forrest County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $26,713,938.29

Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

$24,196,880.20 $24,489,870.90 $24,050,044.25

1 2 3

1000 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 1,115.000 LF 0.55 0.50 0.55

1010 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 472.000 SF 16.00 5.00 5.30

1020 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 1,279.000 SF 16.00 5.00 5.30

1030 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 2.000 EA 2,140.00 1,850.00 1,900.00

1510 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 6.000 EA 16,050.00 10,000.00 9,000.00

1040 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 288.000 LF 32.00 14.00 14.75

1050 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 72.000 LF 30.00 12.00 12.75

1060 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 207.000 EA 59.00 45.00 47.25

1070 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 15.000 EA 160.00 185.00 195.00

1330 630-E001 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" Angles 456.000 LBS 4.00 3.50 3.70

1340 630-E002 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles 477.000 LBS 4.00 3.50 3.70

1350 630-E003 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 4" x 4" x 5/16" Angles 591.000 LBS 4.00 3.50 3.70

1360 630-E004 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar 1,281.000 LBS 2.70 2.50 2.60

1370 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 32.000 EA 19.00 18.00 19.00

1380 630-F010 Delineators, Post Mounted, Double White 126.000 EA 51.00 48.00 50.50

1390 630-F011 Delineators, Post Mounted, Double Yellow 77.000 EA 51.00 48.00 50.50

0020 202-A001 Removal of Obstructions 1.000 LS 252,000.00 210,000.00 88,000.00
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Interchange construction on I-59 at SR 42, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0059-01(075) / 102334301 in Forrest County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $26,713,938.29

Eutaw Construction
Company, Inc.

$25,999,999.64

4

0110 203-EX017 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7 446,250.000 CY 10.25

0050 202-B088 Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types 120.000 LF 8.00

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 250,000.00

0750 604-B001 Gratings 500.000 LBS 1.90

0760 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 67.000 SY 12.00

0770 605-T001 4" Perforated Pipe for Underdrains 120.000 LF 29.75

0780 605-U001 4" Non-perforated Pipe for Underdrains 5.000 LF 31.00

0790 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 5.000 CY 174.00

1770 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 88.000 CY 51.50

1780 605-W003 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type C, FM 88.000 CY

0810 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1 3.000 EA 909.50

0820 606-D001 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section 2.000 EA 2,515.00

1080 619-G8001 Warning Lights, Type "C" 51.000 EA 144.50

1090 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 1,250,000.00

1100 626-A001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 2.000 MI 2,141.00

1110 626-B001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 374.000 LF 1.10

1120 626-C002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 10.000 MI 3,746.00

1130 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 7.000 MI 3,746.00

1140 626-F001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 4.000 MI 3,746.00

1150 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 18,174.000 LF 1.10

1160 626-G005 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 11,263.000 LF 1.10

1170 626-H001 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 883.000 SF 6.40

1180 626-H002 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 1,021.000 LF 1.60

1190 627-B001 Two-Way Clear Reflective Raised Markers 162.000 EA 5.40

1700 907-641-C001 ITS Radar Detection Sensor 2.000 EA 6,930.00

1480 647-A001 Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment 1.000 LS 12,360.00
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $26,713,938.29

Eutaw Construction
Company, Inc.
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1710 907-650-A002 On Street Video Equipment, Fixed Type 14.000 EA 2,826.00

1720 907-650-A003 On Street Video Equipment, PTZ Type 8.000 EA 5,747.00

0060 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 827.000 LF 6.40

0070 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 287.000 LF 18.00

0080 202-B215 Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing 173.000 EA 374.50

0090 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 3,700.000 LF 2.10

0100 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 65,950.000 CY 11.25

0120 203-EX018 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6 1,000.000 CY 14.00

0130 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 16,250.000 CY 6.70

0140 206-A001 Structure Excavation 923.000 CY 9.00

0150 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM 565.000 CY 53.25

0160 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 170,295.000 SY 1.40

0170 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 500.000 CY 6.00

0180 213-C001 Superphosphate 24.000 TON 711.50

0190 216-A001 Solid Sodding 3,343.000 SY 4.30

0200 217-A001 Ditch Liner 450.000 SY 3.20

0210 219-A001 Watering 26.000 KGAL 20.00

0320 236-A008 Silt Basin, Type D 29.000 EA 5,943.00

0330 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 3,000.000 LF 4.80

1490 907-240-A001 Interlocking Flexible Block Erosion Control System 1,484.000 SY 62.75

0340 246-B002 Rockbags 50.000 LF 16.00

0350 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 500.000 TON 78.00

1500 907-253-A001 Coir Fiber Baffle 4,350.000 LF 6.40

0550 603-CA027 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 272.000 LF 51.00

0560 603-CA041 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 568.000 LF 63.00

0570 603-CA056 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 320.000 LF 86.75
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0580 603-CA067 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 80.000 LF 99.50

0590 603-CA077 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 96.000 LF 116.50

0600 603-CB003 18" Reinforced Concrete End Section 10.000 EA 1,225.00

0610 603-CB004 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section 6.000 EA 1,365.00

0620 603-CB005 30" Reinforced Concrete End Section 13.000 EA 1,540.00

0630 603-CB006 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 5.000 EA 1,404.00

0640 603-CB007 42" Reinforced Concrete End Section 2.000 EA 2,392.00

1716 907-661-B002 Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 12 SM 1,375.000 LF 3.60

0860 607-P1008 Line Post,  7' x 1 1/2"  Galvanized Steel 900.000 EA 30.75

0870 607-P2004 Brace Post,  7 1/2' x 2"  Galvanized Steel 900.000 EA 105.50

0880 609-D004 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 Modified 4,501.000 LF 21.50

0890 614-B001 Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement 175.000 SY 100.00

0900 615-A002 Concrete Bridge End Barrier, 33.5" 40.000 LF 54.01

0910 616-A001 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch 158.000 SY 114.00

0920 616-A004 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch 2,673.000 SY 32.25

0930 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 90.000 EA 291.50

0940 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 699,138.26

0950 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 11.000 MI 802.50

0960 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 10.000 MI 802.50

0970 619-A3001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 2.000 MI 802.50

1200 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 250.000 EA 5.40

1210 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 775.000 EA 5.40

1220 630-A001 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness 362.000 SF 24.50

1230 630-A003 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness 1,622.000 SF 25.75

1240 630-B002 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground Mounted 3,128.000 SF 27.75

1250 630-B003 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Overhead Mounted 190.000 SF 30.00
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1260 630-C002 Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 lb/ft 186.000 LF 9.60

1270 630-C003 Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft 2,234.000 LF 11.75

1280 630-D003 Structural Steel Beams, W10 x 22 347.000 LF 117.50

1290 630-D006 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 12 38.000 LF 64.25

1300 630-D007 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 15 398.000 LF 69.50

1310 630-D008 Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9 381.000 LF 58.75

1320 630-D010 Structural Steel Beams, W8 x 21 62.000 LF 85.50

1400 630-F012 Delineators, Post Mounted, Single White 66.000 EA 40.75

1410 630-F013 Delineators, Post Mounted, Single Yellow 40.000 EA 40.75

1420 630-G004 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L 14.000 EA 80.25

1430 630-I003 Metal Overhead Sign Supports, Assembly No. 1, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 36,390.00

1440 630-K001 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2" 120.000 LF 53.50

1450 630-K002 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3" 289.000 LF 48.25

1460 630-K003 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4" 411.000 LF 58.75

1470 630-K004 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 5" 38.000 LF 69.50

1520 907-630-L001 Pedestal Sign Support, Assembly No 1, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 71,170.00

1530 907-630-L002 Pedestal Sign Support, Assembly No 2, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 71,170.00

1540 907-630-M001 Post Sign Support, Assembly No 1, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 22,520.00

1550 907-630-M002 Post Sign Support, Assembly No 2, Contractor Designed 1.000 LS 22,520.00

1560 907-632-J001 Power Service Pedestal 1.000 EA 5,448.00

1570 907-634-E001 Camera Pole with Foundation, 50' Pole 5.000 EA 6,689.00

1580 907-636-B043 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #2, 4 Conductor 85.000 LF 7.50

1590 907-636-B051 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #4, 4 Conductor 925.000 LF 5.20

1600 907-636-B053 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #6, 3 Conductor 2,915.000 LF 2.90

1610 907-637-A002 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2 20.000 EA 1,001.00

1620 907-637-A004 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 4 28.000 EA 1,172.00
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1630 907-637-A005 Pullbox Enclosure, Type 5 26.000 EA 1,456.00

1640 907-637-C028 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2" 160.000 LF 5.90

1650 907-637-H001 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2" 365.000 LF 10.50

1660 907-637-H002 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2" 2,495.000 LF 9.50

1670 907-637-I001 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2" 36,915.000 LF 10.25

1680 907-637-I002 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2" 2,330.000 LF 9.50

1718 907-663-A001 Network Switch, Type A 7.000 EA 1,991.00

1719 907-663-A002 Network Switch, Type B 4.000 EA 2,397.00

1464 682-A005 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor 2,550.000 LF 12.75

1465 682-A018 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 2, 3 Conductor 8,940.000 LF 9.70

1466 682-A025 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 3/0, 3 Conductor 210.000 LF 14.00

1467 682-A039 Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 8, 3 Conductor 7,355.000 LF 5.80

1468 682-B005 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 1/0, 3 Conductor 65.000 LF 21.75

1469 682-B016 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 2, 3 Conductor 683.000 LF 18.75

1471 682-B022 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 3/0, 3 Conductor 76.000 LF 18.50

0030 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 34,044.000 SY 3.30

0800 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 650.000 LF 24.50

0690 603-CE018 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 168.000 LF 102.00

0700 603-CF002 22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 16.000 EA 1,283.00

0710 603-CF003 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 4.000 EA 1,423.00

0720 603-CF004 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 4.000 EA 1,860.00

0730 603-CF005 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section 4.000 EA 2,105.00

0740 603-SB012 18" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert 1.000 EA 806.50

0830 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 5.000 EA 2,783.00

0840 606-E007 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 2.000 EA 3,050.00

0850 607-B020 60" Type II Chain Link Fence, Class II 18,550.000 LF 6.10
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0040 202-B052 Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths 410.000 SY 7.60

0650 603-CB008 48" Reinforced Concrete End Section 2.000 EA 2,504.00

0660 603-CE002 22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 744.000 LF 52.00

0670 603-CE008 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 128.000 LF 61.50

0680 603-CE013 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 128.000 LF 87.25

1690 907-637-K001 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Aerial Supported, Type 1, 2 @ 2" 1,985.000 LF 36.00

1479 683-A129 Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 130-8-S 4.000 EA 38,880.00

1481 683-B197 Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, LED, Type 40-1-15-268 34.000 EA 4,201.00

1482 683-D001 Portable Electric Power Units 1.000 EA 3,007.00

1483 684-A004 Pole Foundation, 30" Diameter 56.000 CY 1,049.00

1484 684-A007 Pole Foundation, 48" Diameter 110.000 CY 770.50

1485 684-B004 Slip Casing, 30" Diameter 9.000 LF 32.00

1486 684-B007 Slip Casing, 48" Diameter 21.000 LF 65.25

1487 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 217,340.00

1488 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 5,500.000 TON 75.25

1489 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 971.000 TON 56.25

1730 907-906001 Trainees 1,040.000 HRS 5.00

1790 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 28.000 CY 699.00

1800 501-K001 Transverse Grooving 1,716.000 SY 2.40

1810 803-I004 PDA Test Pile, Steel Pipe Pile 3.000 EA 22,120.00

1820 803-J001 Pile Restrike 2.000 EA 3,444.00

1830 803-P001 24" Steel Pipe Piling, Wall Thickness 0.500" 3,775.000 LF 128.00

1880 907-804-A002 Bridge Concrete, Class AA 266.000 CY 1,116.00

1890 907-804-A004 Bridge Concrete, Class BD 485.000 CY 919.00

1840 804-C167 99' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type BT-54 2,360.000 LF 278.00

1850 805-A001 Reinforcement 162,682.000 LBS 1.30
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1860 809-A001 Retaining Wall System 8,525.000 SF 172.00

1870 813-A002 Concrete Railing, 32" 598.000 LF 69.50

1472 682-B037 Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 8, 3 Conductor 397.000 LF 14.75

1459 656-A002 Dynamic Message Sign, Type 2 2.000 EA 106,390.00

1461 656-A003 Dynamic Message Sign, Type 3 2.000 EA 37,110.00

1712 907-659-A001 Traffic Management Center Modifications 1.000 LS 76,480.00

1462 660-A003 Equipment Cabinet, Type B 4.000 EA 5,191.00

1463 660-A004 Equipment Cabinet, Type C 2.000 EA 9,461.00

1714 907-661-A004 Fiber Optic Cable, 72 SM 39,975.000 LF 2.70

1473 682-D003 Underground Pull Box 27.000 EA 1,803.00

1474 682-E003 Underground Junction Box With Concrete Pad 34.000 EA 1,407.00

1475 682-F002 Secondary Power Controllers 1.000 EA 15,630.00

1476 683-A126 Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-8-S 1.000 EA 38,780.00

1477 683-A127 Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-6-S 5.000 EA 35,540.00

1478 683-A128 Lighting Assembly, High Mast, LED, Type 110-6-A 2.000 EA 35,540.00

1740 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 62,600.000 TON

1750 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 62,600.000 TON 40.00

1760 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 62,600.000 TON

0360 403-A001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 9,629.000 TON 88.00

0370 403-A002 12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 4,858.000 TON 88.00

0380 403-A003 12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 1,114.000 TON 92.00

0390 403-A004 19-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 10,592.000 TON 84.00

0400 403-A005 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 7,894.000 TON 85.00

0410 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 12,220.000 TON 80.00

0420 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 5,718.000 TON 106.00

0220 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 24.000 ACRE 30.00
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0230 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 81.000 CY 699.00

0240 223-A001 Mowing 94.000 ACRE 50.00

0250 225-A001 Grassing 47.000 ACRE 963.00

0260 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 24.000 TON 107.00

0270 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 94.000 TON 214.00

1032 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 1,000.000 LF 23.00

1082 619-J1005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 2.000 EA 9,097.00

1084 619-J2005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH, Replacement Package 2.000 EA 4,816.00

0280 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 47.000 ACRE 883.00

0290 227-A001 Hydroseeding 47.000 ACRE 2,943.00

0300 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 72,500.000 LF 2.10

0310 234-D001 Inlet Siltation Guard 2.000 EA 508.50

0430 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 3,643.000 TON 105.50

0440 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 821.000 TON 113.00

0450 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 2,000.000 SY 7.10

0460 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 15,809.000 GAL 3.90

0470 413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement 118.000 LF 11.00

0480 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 13.000 MI 538.00

0490 502-A001 Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement 258.000 SY 296.50

0500 601-A001 Class "B" Structural Concrete 478.000 CY 966.00

0510 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 55.000 CY 1,178.00

0520 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 74,216.000 LBS 1.10

0530 603-ALT003 18" Type A Alternate Pipe 316.000 LF 37.75

0540 603-CA012 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, Rubber Type Gaskets 408.000 LF 42.36

0980 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 21,261.000 LF 0.10

0990 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 87.000 SF 2.10
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1000 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 1,115.000 LF 0.55

1010 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 472.000 SF 5.40

1020 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 1,279.000 SF 5.40

1030 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 2.000 EA 1,980.00

1510 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 6.000 EA 9,174.00

1040 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 288.000 LF 15.00

1050 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 72.000 LF 12.75

1060 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 207.000 EA 48.25

1070 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 15.000 EA 198.04

1330 630-E001 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" Angles 456.000 LBS 3.80

1340 630-E002 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles 477.000 LBS 3.80

1350 630-E003 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 4" x 4" x 5/16" Angles 591.000 LBS 3.80

1360 630-E004 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar 1,281.000 LBS 2.70

1370 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 32.000 EA 19.25

1380 630-F010 Delineators, Post Mounted, Double White 126.000 EA 51.25

1390 630-F011 Delineators, Post Mounted, Double Yellow 77.000 EA 51.25

0020 202-A001 Removal of Obstructions 1.000 LS 350,000.00
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